

ITEM NO.13+51

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 580/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2018 in WPC No. 6542/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI VALUE ADDED TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S M.K. WOOD INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15355/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.15356/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15358/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

DIARY NO.2190/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21297/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21301/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Prithviraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing certified
copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Permission to file list of dates is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order(s) passed by the High Court of Delhi on 11.07.2018 in W.P.(C).Nos.6542/2017 and 6618 of 2017.

Tag with Special leave Petition (C) No.27177 of 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER