## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8155/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in WP(C) No. 7545/2018 23-07-2018 in WP(C) No. 7549/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER VALUE ADDED TAX

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S GIRIRAJ TIMBER PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.60062/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60067/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60064/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING )

Date: 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Debashish Bharuka, Adv. Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv. Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condoantion of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within four weeks.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 27177 of 2018.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)