ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13123/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2018 in WP(C) No. 11768/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER VALUE ADDED TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAA JAGDAMBA TRADERS Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.87437/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87438/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 05-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Gandhi, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of the impugned order passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 27177 of 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER