ITEM NO.6 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).... Diary No(s).19976/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2019 in WP(C) No.11876/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER OF VAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

BTC INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101369/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101370/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryaprakash V. Raju, ASG Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv. Mrs. Nivedita Nair, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.18893/2019 (The Commissioner Value Added Tax vs. Maa Jagdamba Traders) and other connected matters.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order.

List these matters in the week commencing from 23.11.2020. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER