ITEM NO.4 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16088/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2019 in WP(C) No. 992/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE COMMISSIONER VALUE ADDED TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAA JAGDAMBA TRADERS

(FOR I.R. and IA No.77184/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77187/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

There shall be a stay of the impugned order passed by the High Court till the next date of hearing.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER