## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14924/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-03-2021 in WPC No. 13582/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER, VALUE ADDED TAX

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BRAHMA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.120015/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 29-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

For Parties Mr. Sreekumar C.N., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. V. Chandrashekara Bharathi, Adv.

Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12800 of 2021.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER